

Product Specification

Product Name: Mini Duck Spring Rolls

Brand: Daloon

Product Description: Mini spring rolls with a delicious duck, vegetable, and hoisin sauce filling.

Product Usage: Party Food, Platters, Foodservice etc.



FoodFellas Product Code:	151640	Case Weight:	Net:	2.0kg
			Gross:	2.22kg
Product State:	Frozen	Cases per Layer:	24	
Country of Origin:	Netherlands	Cases per Pallet:	216	
Average Piece Weight:	20g	Inner Barcode:	N/A	
Pack Size (e.g. 3x4kg):	2 x (50x20g)	Outer Barcode:	08710555551644	
Case Dimensions (L x W x H) cm:	29.5x14.7x18.2	EEC Mark:	NL 211 EG	

Ingredient Declaration:

Wheat Flour, Duck (18%) (Duck, Salt), Onion, Water, Hoisin Sauce (10%) (Sugar, **Soya** Bean, Tomato Purée, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Salt, Molasses, Malt Extract (from **Barley**), Spirit Vinegar, Garlic Purée, Onion Purée, Tamarind Paste, **Sesame** Oil, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Cloves, Ginger Purée), Rapeseed Oil, Spring Onion (5%), Carrots, Dried Onion, Leek, Stabilisers (Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose, Cellulose), Ginger Purée, Cornflour, Thickener (Acetylated Distarch Adipate), Ground Ginger, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Salt, Five Spice (Cinnamon, Fennel, Ginger, Star Anise, Clove), Colours (Carrot Extract, Paprika Extract), Preservative (Sodium **Metabisulphite**), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutrition Information:

Typical values per 100g as sold

Energy kJ	775kJ
Energy kcal	184kcal
Fat	4.2 g
of which saturates	0.7 g
Carbohydrate	27.4 g
of which sugars	4.9 g
Fibre	2.6 g
Protein	7.8 g
Salt	0.81 g

Microbiological Standards:

Organism	Target (cfu/g)	Reject (cfu/g)
TVC/APC	<100000	≥1000000
E.Coli	<10	≥100
Staph. Aureus	<100	≥100000
Salmonella spp	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g
Listeria spp	<100	≥100
Coliforms	N/A	N/A
Yeast & Moulds	N/A	N/A
Other Bacillus	<100	≥100000

Cooking/ Serving Guidelines:

All appliances vary, the following are guidelines only. For best result heat from frozen. Remove all packaging.

Microwave (State Wattage):	-
Oven:	Preheat oven to 225°C. Place on a baking tray and cook for approximately 16-17 minutes.
Deep Fry:	in hot oil at 170°C for approx. 4-5 minutes
Other:	-

	Unopened	Defrosted	Once Opened
Shelf Life	18 months	N/A	Till BB date
Storage Instruction	-18°C	N/A	-18°C

Claims

Lactose Intolerance	No	Suitable for Coeliac	No	Halal Approved	No	Kosher Approved	No	Organic Approved	No
Suitable for Vegetarians			No	Suitable for Vegans			No		
Spec. Version Number:			1	Spec Version Date.			27/07/2022		